



29 January 2016

██████████  
Via email to ██████████

Dear ██████████

I am writing in response to your request to the Families Commission (dated 22 December 2015) for information relating to the White Ribbon Campaign Trust. We are treating your request for information as a request under the Official Information Act.

### **The White Ribbon Campaign Trust**

Since 2006, the Families Commission (now Superu) has taken a leadership role in providing support for the White Ribbon Campaign. In 2014, Superu transferred the responsibility for the delivery and management of the annual White Ribbon Campaign to the White Ribbon Campaign Trust Board (the Trust). As part of this transition Superu provided a conditional grant to the Trust for a two-year period ending on 30 June 2016.

The following information is supplied with regard to your request.

### **Answers to questions asked**

*1. Is funding committed for the full Financial Year to 30 June 2016?*

Yes, funding of \$50,000 is committed to the White Ribbon Campaign Trust in the 2015/16 financial year. An additional \$50,000 is available contingent on the Trust raising an equivalent amount of external fundraising.

*2. If yes, is this by contract or some other way?*

The funding is by way of a conditional grant to the White Ribbon Trust.



3. *Is funding committed past June 2016, and if so how and for how long?*

No, funding is not committed past June 2016.

4. *Is there funding provided for outyears in the Budget?*

Superu has budgeted up to \$100,000 in 2015/16 to the White Ribbon Campaign Trust. There is no funding provided for outyears in Superu's budget.

5. *Are there any significant changes (+/- 10% or more) in 2015/16 or outyears, from the \$309k funding in 2014/15?*

Yes, 2015/16 is the final year of the conditional grant agreed with the Trust. The grant is for a maximum of \$100,000. The \$100,000 comprises the already committed \$50,000 plus an additional \$50,000 assuming the Trust required the equivalent amount (see response to Question 1).

No information requested has been withheld.

Yours sincerely

Clare Ward  
**Chief Executive**